
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

No. 
156 

24 
145 

77 
22 

193 
186 

75 
49 

153 
91 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
2 

Name 
Wes Wigginton 
Tom Taff 
John "Chip" Fudge 
Tom O'Grady 
Jonathan Musgrove 
José Iturbe 
Lou Marchant 
Cole Davis 
Bill Hale 
Gary Emery 
Danny Piott 

Class 
BSR 

CSR 

CM 

VB 

CSR 

T-1 

VB 

T-2 

VB 

CM 

T-1 

Laps 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 

Best Tm 
1:32.992 
1:33.003 
1:33.328 
1:33.738 
1:43.067 
1:44.114 
1:45.274 
1:47.556 
1:47.760 
1:53.857 

In Lap 
7 
8 
8 
7 
6 
3 
6 
7 
6 
1 
0 

Vehicle-Year/Make/Model 
1961 Huffaker Genie Mk II 
1964 Bobsy SR3 
1959 Lister Jaguar Knobbly 
1966 Ginetta G4 
1966 Bobsy SR3 
1972 Porsche 911 
MG A 
1968 Austin America 
1958 Lola Mark 1 
1957 Arnold Special 
1970 Porsche 914 

Color 
Blue 
Tangerine 
White 
Blue 
Silver-Red 
White/Blue 
Green 
Blue/Black 
silver 
BRG 
white 

City/State 
Austin TX 
Dallas TX 
O k lahom a  C ity  O K  
Spring TX 
Edmond OK 
San Antonio TX 
Keller TX 
Kansas City MO 
Nixa MO 
Norman OK 
Carrollton TX 

Group 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 

 

Sorted on best lap time
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Lap 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(75) Cole Davis 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(49) Bill Hale 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(153) Gary Emery 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

Lap Tm 

1:49.310 
1:49.058 
1:46.767 
1:46.323 
1:45.274 
1:46.294 

1:54.852 
1:54.046 
1:50.636 
1:49.776 
1:50.953 
1:48.689 
1:47.556 

1:54.234 
1:54.256 
1:50.651 
1:49.874 
1:51.647 
1:47.760 
1:47.968 

1:53.857 
1:58.458 
1:56.282 
2:00.496 
1:59.216 
1:56.067 
1:54.795 

Diff 

+4.036 
+3.784 
+1.493 
+1.049 

+1.020 

+7.296 
+6.490 
+3.080 
+2.220 
+3.397 
+1.133 

+6.474 
+6.496 
+2.891 
+2.114 
+3.887 

+0.208 

+4.601 
+2.425 
+6.639 
+5.359 
+2.210 
+0.938 

Time of Day 

14:53:32.635 
14:55:21.693 
14:57:08.460 
14:58:54.783 
15:00:40.057 
15:02:26.351 

14:52:07.094 
14:54:01.140 
14:55:51.776 
14:57:41.552 
14:59:32.505 
15:01:21.194 
15:03:08.750 

14:52:05.001 
14:53:59.257 
14:55:49.908 
14:57:39.782 
14:59:31.429 
15:01:19.189 
15:03:07.157 

14:52:11.831 
14:54:10.289 
14:56:06.571 
14:58:07.067 
15:00:06.283 
15:02:02.350 
15:03:57.145 

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

 

(156) Wes Wigginton 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

 

(24) Tom Taff 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

 

(145) John "Chip" Fudge 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

 

(77) Tom O'Grady 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

 

(22) Jonathan Musgrove 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(193) José Iturbe 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(186) Lou Marchant 
1 

Lap Tm 

1:40.857 
1:37.572 
1:35.381 
1:35.013 
1:35.074 
1:38.304 
1:32.992 
1:33.085 

1:41.366 
1:41.861 
1:34.860 
1:35.273 
1:34.742 
1:37.384 
1:34.931 
1:33.003 

1:36.774 
1:36.768 
1:34.442 
1:35.297 
1:34.152 
1:36.178 
1:35.518 
1:33.328 

1:38.198 
1:38.600 
1:35.051 
1:34.106 
1:37.297 
1:36.166 
1:33.738 
1:33.951 

1:45.406 
1:46.958 
1:44.983 
1:46.753 
1:44.060 
1:43.067 
1:44.002 

1:46.525 
1:45.692 
1:44.114 
1:44.198 
1:44.584 
1:44.170 
1:44.740 

1:50.183 

Diff 

+7.865 
+4.580 
+2.389 
+2.021 
+2.082 
+5.312 

+0.093 

+8.363 
+8.858 
+1.857 
+2.270 
+1.739 
+4.381 
+1.928 

+3.446 
+3.440 
+1.114 
+1.969 
+0.824 
+2.850 
+2.190 

+4.460 
+4.862 
+1.313 
+0.368 
+3.559 
+2.428 

+0.213 

+2.339 
+3.891 
+1.916 
+3.686 
+0.993 

+0.935 

+2.411 
+1.578 

+0.084 
+0.470 
+0.056 
+0.626 

+4.909 

Time of Day 

14:51:52.190 
14:53:29.762 
14:55:05.143 
14:56:40.156 
14:58:15.230 
14:59:53.534 
15:01:26.526 
15:02:59.611 

14:51:48.567 
14:53:30.428 
14:55:05.288 
14:56:40.561 
14:58:15.303 
14:59:52.687 
15:01:27.618 
15:03:00.621 

14:51:29.487 
14:53:06.255 
14:54:40.697 
14:56:15.994 
14:57:50.146 
14:59:26.324 
15:01:01.842 
15:02:35.170 

14:51:29.261 
14:53:07.861 
14:54:42.912 
14:56:17.018 
14:57:54.315 
14:59:30.481 
15:01:04.219 
15:02:38.170 

14:51:53.983 
14:53:40.941 
14:55:25.924 
14:57:12.677 
14:58:56.737 
15:00:39.804 
15:02:23.806 

14:52:05.087 
14:53:50.779 
14:55:34.893 
14:57:19.091 
14:59:03.675 
15:00:47.845 
15:02:32.585 

14:51:43.325 
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Competitors Laps 

1 Tom O'Grady (77) 

2 John "Chip" Fudge (145) 

3 Lou Marchant (186) 

4 Tom Taff (24) 

5 Jonathan Musgrove (22) 

6 Bill Hale (49) 

7 Wes Wigginton (156) 

8 Cole Davis (75) 

9 Gary Emery (153) 

10 José Iturbe (193) 

11 Danny Piott (91) 
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